
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement between District and
Ninyo & Moore, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide evaluation report of hazardous material at portables 3, 13,
14, 15, 16 and 18, through a visual observation as well as collecting building material samples for testing; report to
include findings, opinions and recommendations and quantities of identified materials per a District request in
conjunction with the Downtown Educational Complex Project, in an additional not to exceed amount of $6,000.00,
increasing the Agreement from $5,200.00 to a not to exceed amount of $11,200.00 and revising the end date from
December 31, 2008 to December 31, 2009. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and
effect.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 09-1324, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 1/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

